

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

NOV 27 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk



CAMPUS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,)
a Florida corporation not)
for profit,)

Petitioner)

vs.)

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)

Respondent)

CASE NO. 65,786
DCA CASE NO. AW-352

ON PETITION TO REVIEW A DECISION OF THE
FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Lee S. Johnson, Jr., of
BROWN & JOHNSON, P.A.
Counsel for Petitioner
4010-F Newberry Road
P. O. Box 13502
Gainesville, FL 32604
(904) 372-4339

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	i
ARGUMENT.....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
POINT I - THE DEPARTMENT'S ASSERTION THAT THE STATUTORY TAX EXEMPTION GRANTED NEWSPAPERS IS CONFINED TO SALES TO READERS IS ERRONEOUS	3
POINT II - THE DEPARTMENT'S ASSERTION THAT THE STATUTORY TAX EXEMPTION GRANTED NEWSPAPERS IS CONFINED TO SALES TO READERS, IF ACCEPTED, WOULD RENDER THE STATUTE UNCONSTITUTIONAL	9
CONCLUSION.....	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>American Oil Company v. Neill,</u> 380 U.S. 451, 85 S.Ct. 1130, 14 L.Ed.2d 1 (1965)	11
<u>Austin v. New Hampshire,</u> 420 U.S. 656, 95 S.Ct. 1191, 43 L.Ed.2d 530 (1975)	9
<u>Big Mama Rag, Inc. v. United States,</u> 631 F.2d 1030 (D.C. Cir. 1980)	10
<u>Boca Raton Publishing Company, Inc. v.</u> <u>Department of Revenue,</u> 413 So.2d 106 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	7
<u>Cammarano v. United States,</u> 358 U.S. 498, 79 S.Ct. 524, 3 L.Ed.2d 462 (1959)	10, 11
<u>Department of Insurance v. Southeast</u> <u>Volusia Hospital District,</u> 438 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1983)	9
<u>Department of Revenue v. Skop,</u> 383 So.2d 678 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)	7
<u>Gasson v. Gay,</u> 49 So.2d 525 (Fla. 1950)	1
<u>Green v. Homes News Publishing Company, Inc.,</u> 90 So.2d 295 (Fla. 1956)	1, 7
<u>Greenberg v. Bolger,</u> 497 F. Supp. 756 (E.D.N.Y. 1980)	12
<u>Greenfield Town Crier v. Commissioner of Revenue,</u> 433 N.E.2d 898 (Mass. 1982)	4
<u>Madden v. Kentucky,</u> 309 U.S. 83, 60 S.Ct. 406, 84 L.Ed. 590 (1940)	9

Minneapolis Star and Tribune Company v. Minnesota Commissioner of Revenue, 12, 13
U.S. ___, 103 S.Ct. 1365,
75 L.Ed.2d 295 (1983)

North American Publications, Inc. v. Department of Revenue, 7
413 So.2d 106 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983), rev. denied,
449 So.2d 265 (Fla. 1984)

Speiser v. Randall, 10
357 U.S. 513, 78 S.Ct. 1332,
2 L.Ed.2d 1460 (1958)

Tropical Shipping & Construction Company, Ltd. v. Askew, 10
364 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1978)

STATUTES

Section 212.08, Florida Statutes (1979) 3

Section 212.08 (6), Florida Statutes (1979) PASSIM

RULES

12A-1.08, Florida Administrative Code 5, 6

12A-1.08(1), Florida Administrative Code 3

12A-1.08(4), Florida Administrative Code 6

12A-1.34, Florida Administrative Code 5, 6

12-A.134(4), Florida Administrative Code 6
